## FULTON COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

125 E 9<sup>th</sup> Street, STE. 004 Rochester, IN 46975

Phone: (574)223-2881; Fax: (574)223-2335 David Kevin Reyburn M.D. Health Officer

September 16, 2020

The Fulton County Board of Health will meet on Friday, September 18, 2020 at 4:30 p.m. in the Fulton County Office Building in the large conference room. A meeting will be held as requested by the Fulton County Historical Society in regards to the Trail of Courage that is scheduled for September 19 and 20, 2020.

Fulton County Health Department